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Three iBooks have been designed to help both families and 

professionals get started with Augmentative and Alternative 

Communication (AAC).  

AAC is used to mean many different ways to help someone 

communicate. It could be simple things like pointing, signing, 

writing or drawing. It could also be using a special device like 

a machine that ‘speaks’ words for you. 

An iBook is a book you can read online. 

They are: 

• Getting Started with AAC: Designing and using alphabet 

charts 

• Getting Started with AAC: Using low-tech, symbol-based 

systems with children 

• Getting Started with AAC: Access to low-tech, symbol-

based resources when pointing is difficult 

You can find out more about the books by clicking on the 

button.  

You can download the books from the Apple bookstore. 
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